ROCHESTER	Rochester Hills			1000 Rochester Hills D Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
HILLS	N	Master			
		File Number: 2024-0559			
File ID:	2024-0559	Type: Appointment	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	<b>Reference:</b> 2024-0559	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
			File Created Date :	11/22/2024	
			The oreated bate .	11/22/2021	
File Name:	Election of City Cou to expire November	ncil President for a one-year term 30, 2025	Final Action:		
	to expire November		Final Action:		
	to expire November	30, 2025	Final Action:		
Title label:	to expire November	30, 2025	Final Action:		
Title label: Notes: Sponsors:	to expire November Election of City Cour 120224 Agenda Sur	30, 2025	Final Action:		
Title label: Notes: Sponsors:	to expire November Election of City Cour 120224 Agenda Sur	30, 2025 ncil President for a one-year term to expire mmary.pdf, Nomination Form -	Final Action: November 30, 2025 Enactment Date:		

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return sion: Date: Date:	Result:
---	---------

## Text of Legislative File 2024-0559

Title

Election of City Council President for a one-year term to expire November 30, 2025

Body

*Resolved*, that the Rochester Hills City Council appoints \_\_\_\_\_\_ as City Council President for a term to expire November 30, 2025.